
TANZANIA GEOTHERMAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 

 
P. O. Box 14801, Dar es Salaam-Tanzania. Telephone No.022 2927834-6 

 

 
THE ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR GOODS, WORKS, NON-CONSULTANCY SERVICES AND CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE (GPN) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017/18 
 

1. The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operations of the Tanzania Geothermal Development Company Ltd 
during the financial year 2017/18 

 
2. Tanzania Geothermal Development Company Ltd is now issuing the General Procurement Notice in accordance with the requirement of Public 

Procurement Act 2011 and Regulations 2013 for the purpose of informing contractors, suppliers, service providers and consultants and the general public 
on tender opportunities during the financial year 2017/18. Contractors, Suppliers, Consultants and Service Providers may obtain further information 
from the office of the Secretary of the TGDC Tender Board.  

 
3. Specific Procurement Notices for specific tenders will be issued by the Tanzania Geothermal Development Company Ltd (TGDC) in accordance with the 

Public Procurement Act 2011, the Public Procurement (Amendment) Act, 2016 and the Regulations 2013 and 2016 (Amendment).  
 
A) GOODS, WORK AND NON CONSULTANCY SERVICES  

S/No Description  Tender No.  
Lot 
No. 

Procurement 
Method 

Prequalification 
Invitation for Bids and Contract Award 

Invitation 
Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Notification 
of 

Applicants 

Bid 
Invitation 

Date 

Bid 
Closing-
Opening 

Notice of 
Intension 
to Award 

Date 

Vetting/ 
Verification 
of Contracts 

Notificati
on of 

Award 

1 
Supply of Stationery 
and Office Supplies 

 
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/01  

1 
  FWA -GPSA   N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A On Call 

                  

                          

2 

Supply, Installation 
and Commissioning 
of Office Equipment 

and Consumables  

 
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/02  

1 

 FWA - GPSA  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A On Call 

                  

                          

3 
Supply of Furniture 

and Fittings 

 
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/03  

1 
 FWA - GPSA  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A On Call 

                  

                          

4 
Supply of Kitchen 

Appliances 

 
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/04  

1 
 FWA - GPSA  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A On Call 

                  

                          
5 

Supply of Staff 
Uniforms 

 
PA/131/2017

1 
 FWA - GPSA  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A On Call 

                  



-2018/G/05  

                          

6 
Supply of 

Newspapers 

 
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/06  

1 
 CQ N/A N/A N/A 15.08.2017 22.08.2017 01.09.2017 25.08.2017 08.09.2017 

                  

                          

7 
 Supply of Pure 
Drinking Water 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/07   

1 
 FWA - GPSA  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A On Call 

                  

                          

8 
Printing and Supply 

of Promotion 
Materials 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/08  

1 
CQ N/A N/A N/A 12.10.2017 19.10.2017 30.10.2017 09.11.2017  09.11.2017  

                  

                          

9 
Printing and Supply 

Various Office 
Documents 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/09   

  
CQ N/A N/A N/A 12.10.2017 19.10.2017 30.10.2017 09.11.2017  09.11.2017  

                  

                          

10 
Supply of Geological 

compass and 
Measuring tap 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/10   

1 
MP N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

                  

                          

11 
Supply of First Aid 

Kits 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/11  

1 
MP N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

                  

                          

12 
Supply of Camping 

Facilities 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/G/12  

1 
CQ N/A N/A N/A 12.10.2017 19.10.2017 30.10.2017 09.11.2017  09.11.2017  

                  

                          

13 
Provision of 

Insurance Services 
PA/131/2017
-2018/N/01 

1 
 SS  N/A N/A   28.07.201 04.08.2017 11.08.2017 23.08.2017 23.08.2017 

                  

                          

14 

Provision of Service 
and Maintenance of 

Office and Field 
Equipment 

 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/N/02  

1 

 FWA - GPSA  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A On Call 

                  

                          

15 
Provision of Repair 
and Maintenance of 

Office Furniture 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/N/03  

1 
CQ N/A N/A N/A 06.04.2018 13.04.2018 25.04.2018 04.05.2018 04.05.2018 

                  

                          

16 

Repair and 
Maintenance of HQ 

Office and Re-
enforcement of 

Finance Office and 
Store 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/W/01  

1 

CQ N/A N/A N/A 06.04.2018 13.04.2018 25.04.2018 04.05.2018 04.05.2018 

                  

                          

17 
Repair and 

Maintenance of  
Mbeya Office 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/W/02  

1 

CQ N/A N/A N/A 06.04.2018 13.04.2018 25.04.2018 04.05.2018 04.05.2018 

                  

                           

18 

Procurement of 
Infrastructure and 
Drilling Contractor 

for three (3) test 

  
PA/131/2017
-2018/W/03  

1 

ICB N/A N/A N/A 13.10.2017 27.11.2017 14.12.2017 08.02.2018 27.12.2017 

                  



(slim) wells for 
Ngozi Geothermal 

Programme 

                           
 
 

B) CONSULTANCY SERVICES  

S/No. Description 

Basic Data 
Request for Expression of Interest 

Invitation of proposals and approval for award 

Tender No. 
Lot 
No. 

Procur
ement 
Metho

d 

Selectio
n 

Method 

Contrac
t 

Type 

Consultant Proposals Notice of 
Intension 
to Award 

Date 

Vetting/ 
Verificati

on of 
Contracts 

Notificatio
n of Award 

Invitation 
Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Date 

Notificati
on Date 

Invitation 
Date 

Submissio
n/ 

Opening 
Date 

1 

Provision of 
consultancy services 

for Management, 
Supervision of 

Infrastructure and 
Drilling of three (3) test 

(slim) wells and 
Prefeasibility study of 

Ngozi Geothermal 
Programme 

 

PA/131/2017
-2018/C/01  

  

 ICS   QCBS  L/SUM 28.07.017 28.08.2017 05.09.2017 05.09.2017 20.10.2017 16.11.2017 08.01.2018 28.11.2017 

                      

                              

2 

Provision of 
Consultancy Services 

for Social Impact 
Assessment for Ngozi 

Geothermal Project 

 

PA/131/2017
-2018/C/02  

1 

 MV   IS  L/SUM N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

                      

                               
 
 
 
KEY: 

                         

FWA - GPSA - Frame Work Agreement under   GPSA   

N/A - Not Applicable   

ICB - International Competitive Bidding 
ICS - International Competitive Selection 
IS – Individual Selection 
QCBS – Quality and Cost Based Selection 

 L/SUM - Lumpsum 

CQ – Competitive Quotation 

 MV - Minor Value Procurement 

  SS  - Single Sourcing 

 


